UNOFFICIAL COPY



Recorded	By:
----------	-----

Republic wile of these, for 2626 Howelf Street, won Face Dailas TX 75204

And When Recorded Mail To:

Return to:

Republic Tide of Texas, Inc.

2626 Howall Street, 10th Floor
Dallas TX 15224

Doc#: 1217019041 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/18/2012 09:58 AM Pg: 1 of 3

P11140

(Space above this line for Recorder's use)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

CITIBANK, N.A. ("Assignor"), having an address of One Sansome Street, San Francisco, CA 94104, the holder of:

• That certain mortgage dated 3/25/05 from North Star Trust Company, as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated June 14, 1983 and known as Trust Number 6064 in favor of Assignor recorded 3/28/08 as Instrument No. 0808809036 in the Official Records of Cook County, IL (together with any amendments, renewals, extensions, or modifications thereto, the "Mortgage"), encumbering the property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

does hereby assign the Mortgage, and the notes and claims secured thereby to GOLDMAN SACHS MORTGAGE COMPANY, a New York limited partnership ("Assignee") with an address of 200 West Street, 28th Floor, New York, NY 10282-2198. This assignment shall take effect as a sealed instrument and is made without recourse, representations or warranies of any kind, except as set forth in that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated May ________, 2012 between Assignor and Assignee.

S J P J S N M N S C T NT/W

1217019041 Page: 2 of 3

Commission # 1937643

Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2015

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this assignment as of May, 2012.
CITIBANK, N.A.
The state of the s
By: Richard Fitzgerald, Vice President, duly authorized
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
On May, 2012 before me, <u>Tami Meyer</u> , a notary public, personally appeared <u>Richard Fitzgerald</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR' under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Sez.)
TAMI MEYER

1217019041 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Property is located in the City of Bellwood, County of Cook, State of Illinois and is described as follows: LOTS 110, 111 AND 112 IN LEVI C. HETZEL'S ADDITION TO BELLWOOD IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Address: 3901-03 Warren Avanue, Bellwood, Illinois County Clark's Office

Tax Parcel Number: 15-09-318-039-0000